Helen of Troy

CREATIVE DEPARTMENT ARTWORK SPECIFICATIONS

I III 172 1 .lll I I Ill 172 1 .||| I Brand: PUR
B eed DI enSIOnS ® 5X 6 Flat DI enSIOn 17X15.75 B eed DI enSIOnS * 5X 6 Flat DI enSIOn 1 7X15'75 Category: Water Treatment
| | Model: PPT711W, PPT711R
C ) = . a . g . - ’ y
Lead* Your PUR System: Instructions for Use: CleanSensor™ Monitor (select models only): Troubleshooting: mgg::ﬁﬁﬁic'f'Gat'°"3= 20 ealons (113 Hters0 (0 2 o | fe;f";mamel'?a:,ismeimm BB R | PPT111W, PPT111R
: gailons Iters)/up to 2 months | For Pitchers Model No. ) ; an : | Artwork Part #: A001018R0
RATED SERVICE FLOW: Not Applicable Replacement Filter Model No. PPF951K ie Li -
| | ) . | . o /990 | ) ) | Die Line Part #: NA
Thank you for choosing PUR! Clean drinking water s the foundation of good health. While | - ! | PUR pitcher filters provide up to 30 gallons of clean, refreshing Water is filtering slower than usual. Remove the filter and shake vigorously I MIAIIIIIMIIJIM TTII.EIwFI”IIZEII!IIITTIIIIIIIIIZE giogggcc | These systems have heen tested according to NSF/ANSI 42 and 53 for reduction of the substances | Description: OWNER'S MANUALKAZ Artwork
your tap water may look clean, Lead can get into your water through leaching Lead service I 0 Soak the filter in cold water for 15 minutes. | water and last for up to 2 months. The CleanSensor™ until you hear the granules shifting inside. | ‘ | isted below. | ULTIMATE LEAD PHCHER
5 Irm;s,vor J;g/m Ifefd zgntsan?ddm thIISIIIhDIIIhpIrumhIIIIngIiIIhIrItPUI pllth:sr nIS rcerIIIIIIIdPI]IIII Wllﬁ1 to | | MUIIIIIIII I: En easy vIItaIIn to se: WIIIIn it nI tu::te tfotic"I:antﬁe Unfiltered water leaks into Check to be sure that the filter I For system to perform as shown in the Performance Data Sheet, it is necessary to replace the filter | The concentration of the indicated substances in water entering the system was reduced to a I Subject: OM/PDS
MAX I':#I \. emove <% of lead™ and reduce many other contaminants. {o learn more, vis -com. I e Hand wash pitcher, lid, pour tray and removable filter cover (select models only) with | III)tIIe rh a: b eZIIIaiIIlseuu ; ?ta CSI:I eIaSB e guar e It): ; eget 03 ] ¢ the filtered water reservoir. has been twisted firmly into place. | when it exceeds filter capacity (30 gallons/113 liters). | concentration less than or equal to the permissible limit for water leaving the system, as specified in | Realon: CANADA
FILTER TECHNOLOGY mild soapy water. Rinse well. B fat ) ) Testing was performed under standard lahoratory conditions, actual performance may vary. NSF/ANS! 42 and 33. egion:
| | CleanSensor™ Monitor every time you replace your filter. ) . . Completely drain the pour tray before pouring | I I Flat Size: IN:W17 xH 15.5
| | Unfiltered water is leaking out of the | cppocon o ier ot of the pitcher to prevent | The contaminants or other substances reduced by this water filte are not necessaril in all sers' | | MM: W 4;1 8 x H 400.05
e e Hold filter under cold running tap water for 10 seconds. Allow excess water to drain pour tray when | tip the pitcher to PO, 6itoreq water from mixing with the itered water water. Do not use with water that is microhiologically unsafe, or of unknown quality, without PUR Reduction data NSF/ANS! Standard Requirements Folded Size: IN: W 4.25 x H5.25
OWNER’S ! ' ' | | adequate disinfection before or after the system. Systems that are certified for cyst reduction may | | substance . Influent challenge % Reduction Requirement / | olde B e X
I I A The indicator lights may have gone into sleep mode. | he used on disinfected water that may contain filterable cysts. Individuals requiring water of certain | Overall % Reduction | 1 centration (mo/t) | MaXmum permissible product | | MM: W 107.95 x H 133.35
MANUAL Press and hold the reset button for 5 seconds i i i (mo/t
- Indicator lights stopped working. Press and hold the reset button|&)) for 5 seconds microbiological purity should consult their physician. Scale: 1/1
I . ) ) I I gical purity phy | [Tabie 1.1 Standard 53 - tested by WQA to the NSF/ANS] Standard I
I 0 Attach removable filter cover (select models only). Twist counterclockwise to lock. to reset the lights. , . ave L oandard o) - fested by TR0 e ancer Material: 50# white offset
Filter I | Replacement filters may he purchased at most retail outlets. | [Cead pHes5) 97.9 0.15 +/- 10% 0.01 I ’
I | 90 D | | [ Lead (pH6.5) 99.5 0.15 +/- 10% 0.01 | Page count: NA
ay Warranty: p -
5.25 ! | As you hold the button, red, yellow and green 5.25 PUR (Warrantor), warrants your PUR Water Filter Unit (PPTT11W, PPTTI1R, PPTI11W and PPTITIR) | ||| able1.2 Stanviare 42 - Aesthetic Effoots NSF tosted n — | Revision: 1
I Insert the filter into the pour tray I e lights will briefly turn on together. Release the for ninety (30) days from the date of purchase (except for the filter cartridge which is warranted for I ||| Chiorine (Taste & Odoun %9 A2I0 ! '110 b = 50% I pate: 21SEP16
I e and push down and twist clockwise I reset button when the green light blinks alone. 30 days) against all defects in materials and workmanship, when used in compliance with the I I II:(I;nslsnII;I:rIIII:IaI)esIICIafIIIn 9756 e =85% I Rel Date: 29SEP16
| to lock. | owner’s manual. | | oo : . o ST - | elease Date:
Pour Tray | | If the product proves to be defective within ninety days from the date of purchase, call | | [Tabe 1.3 Standard 53 - Health Effects NSF tested | Rerelease Date: 0000016
Appropriate light will flash 1-800-787-5463 Monday-Friday from 9:00 A.M to 5:00 P.M EST. The warrantor assumes no : —
et : : 6 times after water is poured CHANGE CHANGE responsibility for incidental or consequential damages; for damages arising out of misuse of the : : SITD >22'§9 M(;mzn::njog)s/ - 95 53 : c.° lors: )
L fher e from the pitcher. Lights will IFIII)IIIIIIIg q FILTER FILTER n product or the use of any unauthorized attachment. Some provinces do not allow the exclusion or — o TR 008 Dielines (Do not print) Spot Colors
I Fill pour tray with cold water. Do not use hot water. I remain off until after water SOON NowW limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply | | Fp— Y SISERET 000 | Oyan  Magomta  Yellow  Black
. I G AIIow the pour tfay to completely drain into the I is poured from the pitcher. to you. | System Tested and Certified by WQA against NSF/ANSI Standards 42 and 53 for the reduction | Cadmium (pH6.5) 99.3 0.03 +/- 10% 0.005 |
:Iseer:l:cvta’al:dzls";rnfo)ver I pitcher reservoir. I This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other legal rights which vary from I of the claims specified on the Performance Data Sheet. I Cadmium (pHB.5) 5993 0.03+/-10% 0.005 I
y | | province to province. System complies with applicable provincial and local regulations. | ¢ | Copper (HG.5) 9.1 PR 13 I
I ) I Be sure to reset your CleanSensor™ Monitor every time you replace your filter. The Should service e required or you have any questions regarding how to use your PUR product, please I | [Copper (pHe.5) 997 32/~ 10% 3 I
a | For Optimal Use, Care and Safety . . ] | CleanSensor™ Monitor contains a non-replaceable hattery. After several years of use, contact PUR Consumer Relations: PUR.com/support, 1-800-PUR-LINE, ConsumerRelations@kaz.com | | [ Wercury (pH6.5) >96.7 0.006 +/- 10% 0.002 I Coating: Varnish:
I e Use cold water only. Do not use with water ahove 82°F/28°C as this may damage the filter. I the battery will eventually stop working but the pitcher is still functional. ) | System Tested and Certified by NSF International against NSF/ANS! Standards 42 and 53 f | [ e 904 0006 /107 0002 |
* Do not use with water that is microbiologically unsafe, or of unknown quality, without You can fully recycle all of your PUR products and packaging free of charge through e o oo aBans tandards 42 and 53 for preury (pH8.5) >96. 006 +/- 10% : - o _
.. . L .. . L . . e reduction of the claims specified on the Performance Data Sheet in Tables 1.2 and 1.3 | Tetrachloroethvlene ~96.4% 0.015 +/- 10% 0.005 | ° © 2016 All rights reserved.
Models PPTT11W. PPTT11R. PPTI11W. PPT111R I adequate disinfection before or after the system. Individuals requiring water of a certain I your partnership with TerraCycle®. Join the PUR Brigade® to recycle your old products I Y il : o : . Distr. by Kaz USA, Inc., a Helen of Troy Company, Marlborough, MA 01752
e , ' “Cerfe by WOA to remove S5% ad icrohiologi i i ici isi Carbon Tetrachloride 88.9% 0.015 +/- 10% 0.005 | ; . P R ST
Replacement Filter Model PPF951K R e L | microbiological purity should consult their physician. | TerrAcycLE and help us create a cleaner future. Please visit PUR.com/recycle to learn more. | | PUR® and MAXION® are trademarks of Helen of Troy Limited. Special Instructions:
————————————————————————— 4 —_——— - — = SEE FOLDING BELOW
° ESIS%;(’d Plomo Su Sistema PUR: Instrucciones de Uso: Luz Electrdnica de Cambio de Filtro (sdlo en modelos seleccionados): Solucion de Problemas: Especificaciones Tecnicas: akonas (151 litros)Hasta 2 meses I Hoja de Datos de Rendimiento I
e : ; ' Para Jarras Modelos No. PPT711W, PPT711R, PPT111W y PPTI11R. Quality Requirement of Artwork and Quality
' IIIE-aIF?EIIIgITIIIlIIIIIILMIIIII(ISNII:-VICIO: ;ISOIIPII,C;IFI? | Filtro de Reemplazo Modelo No. PPF51K. I Clarification Process of Artwork Printing:
iGracias por elegir PUR! EI agua portable es la base de una buena salud. Mientras que el agua | 0 Remoie el fltro en aoua fria durante 15 minutos | Losfiltros de la jarra PUR proporcionan hasta 30 galones El'agua esta filtrando mas lento de lo | Retire el filtro y agite vigorosamente hasta que I TEMPERATURA MINIMA: 2°C (34°F) | Estos sistemas han sido probados segiin los Estandares 42 y 53 de NSF/ANSI para la reduccion de las | Meet Eng-QS-06&02
puede verse limpiar, el plomo puede llegar a su agua a través de lixiviacion de plomo en las | I g : | deagualimpiay fresca, y duran hasta 2 meses. EI Monitor normal. escuche los granulos desplazandose en el interior. | ’ | sustancias citadas a continuacion. | Koz USA. | Helen of Trov G
il lineas de servicio, o plomo contenido en la tuberia del hogar. Esta jarra PUR estd certificada | | CleanSensor" es una manera facil de saber cuando es el . . » . . | | Laconcentracidn de las sustancias indicadas en el agua entrando al sistema fue reducida a una | az UsA, Inc., a helen ot froy Lompany
MAX ION : por WQA para eliminar el 99% de plomo* y reducir muchos otros contaminantes. Para | T e T N e P T | {?onr:lento de IIEIIII";II su It'ItJ“' IIIOI q'.'er:‘"d: la 9?"““3“ de Egaggiztaos:jnef!trﬁg?isltt;g;gando al Vﬁgggﬁrﬂaeﬁ:ﬁégg;asraﬁfuai el fitro haya sido | Para que el sstema se desempefie como se muestra en la Hoja de Datos de Rendimiento, es | concentracidn menor o igual allimite permitido para agua saliendo del sistema, ta como se | Creative Services
TECN@LOGI;’Q‘E—F{IRO obtener mas informacign, visite PUR.com. I g del filtro (solo modelos seleccionados). Enju;lgue IIien. | r:iniI]:IIaIrIIIeII IIIuniIoor I:IeeasngeI(Is%rm'?tI:daaIlezs%IIli et : ’ : ’ - | necesario reemplazar el iltro cuando se exceda la capacidad del filtro (40 galones) . | especifica en las Normas 42y 33 de NSF/ANSI | ﬂﬂggfgg h7’0(())10752 MA, USA
| | reemplace su filtro. el T el G T Drene completamente en el contenedor antes de | Las pruebas se realizaron hajo condiciones normales de laboratorio, el desempefio real puede | Informacion de — - |
MANUAL DEL e . ) guasin titiar s verter agua filtrada de I jarra para prevenir que el variar. _ Reduccion PUR_| Reduerimientos de los Estandares NSF/ANSI
Tapa | Mantenga el filtro bajo el grifo de agua fria durante 10 segundos. Permita que | cuando inclino la jarra para verter. in fit | |cana i | _ . . - . | | Sustancia 5 % de Reduccion Requerido / | |
USUARIO DE y I BscuITa el exces de agua | U Sl 1T 52 WIEFAES (G0l) el U M0t | Los contaminantes u otras sustancias que este filtro de agua elimina o reduce no necesariamente | % de Reguccion Total [ 2 °NAR o5 |visima concentacion permisi I
' . . g Aot se encuentran en el agua de todos los usuarios. No use con agua que sea microbioldgicamente del producto en e agua (mg/L)
LA JARRA | | 0 Presione el hotdn de reinicio y Las luces indicadoras dejaron Las luces indicadoras pueden estar en modo de- | insegura o de calidadIII i i cgcirIIIIprevia ' posteriorgal e W i - v U e | -
. . ' : : 3 manténgalo presionado durante 5 segundos. de funcionar. reposo. Presione el boton de remmo@y manténgalo : ' : . i ; Y
_ | 0 Coloque la cubierta removible del filtro (solo modelos seleccionados). Gire hacia | oresionado durante 5 sequndos pera recir a 1z | sistema de filtrado. Los sistemas certificados para la reduccion de quistes se pueden usar en | | _Plomo (pH8.5) 97.9 0.15 +/-10% 0.01 |
Filtro | la izquierda para cerrar. | ' | agua desinfectada que pudiera contener quistes filtrables. Las personas que requieran consumir | |Plomo (pH6.5) 99.5 0.15 +/-10% 0.01 |
. . i . . i ias: agua de una pureza microbioldgica especifica deberan consultar a su médico. Tabla 1.2 Estandar 42 - Efectos Estéi bado NSF
I I Mientras presiona el hotdn, las luces roja, amarilla Garantia de 30 Dias: ) | asua f Eica esp , I Clzma(Sabors a(;o:r —— prg;go TSR e~ I
I | y verde se encenderan juntas hrevemente. Deje de PUR (Garante), garantiza su Unidad de Filtro de Agua (PPT700W, PPT710W, PPT110W) por noventa | Losfiltros de reemplazo generalmente cuestan US$10.99 cada uno o menos. Lo filtros de I y : : b =>50% |
5.25 | lnserte ol filtro on el contensdor | e nresionar el boton de reinicio cuando solo la Iz 5.25 (90) dias a partir de la fecha de compra (excepto el cartucho de filtro el cual esté garantizado por I reemplazo pueden comprarse en la mayoria de las tiendas minoristas o en pur.com. I Particulas Nominales (Clase I) 976 Por I;)aIthI%n(I]:sI/I?IEOO = 85% I
30 dias) contra todos los defectos en materiales y mano de obra, cuando se utiliza en conformidad (Clase I, particulas 0.5 a <1pm) ] icu
i i io v gi i te parpadee. ; " 5
| e y empuje hacia ahajo y gire hacia | uil con el manual de usuario. | | [zinc 94.8 10 +/-10% 5 |
derecha para asegurar. . . . ; -
| Su | Si el producto resultara defectuoso dentro de noventa dias a partir de la fecha de compra, llame | | | Tabla 1.3 Estandar 53 - Efectos Sobre la Salud probado NSF |
Contenedor . : —
al 1-800-787-5463 Lunes-Viernes de 9:00 A.M a 5:00 P.M EST. El garante no asume ninguna Quiste >99.99 Minimo 50,000/L 99.95
: | La luz apropi?da parpadea_ré ] responsabilidad por dafios incidentales o consecuentes; por dafios causados por uso indebido rIgI | | 2,4-D 92.6 0.210 +/- 10% 0.07 |
— I e veces después de que se vierta  y1ro CAMBIE CAMBIE producto o el uso de cualquier accesorio no autorizado. Algunos estados no permiten a exclusion I I Atrazina 93.9 0,009 +/- 10% 0.003 I
| ) f | agua en la jarra. Las luces ESTA EL FILTRO gIIII]:IILATRO 0 Iimitacion de dafios incidentales o consecuentes, asi que la limitacion o exclusion puede no | | Bencers 2965 0.015 +/-10% 0,005 I
| LIeI_Ie el conten_edor con agua fria. No use agua | permaneceran apagadas hasta  TRABAJANDO PRONTO aplicarse a usted. | | [Cadmio pH65) 993 003 - 10% 0005 |
| G caliente. Permita que el contenedor se vacie | después de verter agua de la jarra. Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos y usted puede tener otros derechos que varian | Sistema Probado y Certificado por WQA contra las Normas NSF/ANSI 42, 53 y 401 | [ Cadmio (pHB.5) 5993 0.03 +/- 10% 0.005 I
Cubierta e del Filtro I completamente en el depésito de la jarra. ‘ I de estado a estado. El sistema cumple con las regulaciones locales y estatales aplicables. I para la reduccion de los reclamos especificados en la Hoja de Datos de Rendimiento. | oo o 5-) 99.1 _3 =l 1 3 |
(Solo Modelos Seleccionados) Si requiere servicio o si tiene alguna pregunta acerca de como utilizar su producto PUR, por favor ' ' :
] L . i Y ; i Cobre (pH8.5 99.7 3+/-10% 13
I . | Asegiirese de reiniciar el Monitor CleanSensor™® cada vez que reemplace su filtro. El contacte Servicio al Cliente PUR: PUR.com/support, 1-800-PUR-LINE, ConsumerRelations@kaz.com | | Moer:J:E) <pr)5 5 2967 0 00:3 - 10% 0.002 |
I Para Seguridad, U§u y Cuidado Optimo . o . I Monitor CleanSensor'® contiene una pila no reemplazable. Después de varios afios de I I py— (pH8l5) o '4 olooe T 0'002 I
|~ ok co i due e moromcaments e, o f sl dosonaigo s | e cenamentsdelarédeuclorar e s ainfurioal Puds eilr cnpltaent s i roductos PR ol e e e cargo | N | T
I desinf 2 ad d d és del si ! L ! I através de nuestra alianza con TerraCycle®. Unete a la PUR Brigade® para reciclar I I Tetracloruro de carbono 88.9% 0.015 +/- 10% 0.005 I e © 2016 Todos los derechos reservados.
Modelos PPT711W, PPT711R, PPT111W, PPT111R | ) . . | a;ﬁ:';;g;g:pﬁ:::a ?nIII[?rII)tI?I:II(I);?}: d:I?slIII:}sonzuIstI:IIst?l m?d?ceorsonas que requieren | TERRACYCLE sus productos viejos y ayudarnos a crear un futuro mas limpio. Por favor visite | | : - - | Distribuido por Kaz USA, Inc., una Empresa de Helen of Troy, Marlborough,
Filtro de Reemplazo Modelo PPF951K B A 5y o | R | . | pur.com/recycle para obtener mas informacién. | | | MA 01752 PUR® y MAXION® son marcas registradas de Helen of Troy Limited.
- T —————— = — = T e — = —
aao. lomb B systeme PUR : Mode d’emploi : CleanSensor" Monitor (certains modeles seulement) : Dépannage: Specifications techniques L | Fiche technique de performance |
' 99/0dep om gengCBTET'}ngﬁgﬁ — 113 L(g_“ tga' US)/Jusqu’a 2 mois. | Pour pichets PPT711W, PPT711R, PPT111W et PPTITIR. Filtres de rechange PPF951K, |
: n R . . . . ;. s
/ Nous vous remercions d’avoir choisi PUR! L'eau potable pure est la hase d’une honne santé | I : : R Retirez le fil le vi | TEMPERATURE MAXIMALE : ;g c’SGO/ IIEZ °F || Systeme testé conformément aux normes NSF/ANSI 42 et 93 pour Ia réduction des substances précisées |
; : ; : o ! : . ' . Le filtre du pichet PUR procure jusqu'a 30 gallons d'eau : . HBHGE I 7 (A B L L : ) o o ci-dessous. La concentration des substances présentes dans 'eau a 'entrée du systéme était réduite 3
Bien que I'eau de votre rohinet semble propre, du plomb peut s'introduire dans votre eau I 0 Ealtesd trr.mlle; le Jlltre pendant 15 minutes | pure et raraichissante et dure jusqu’a 2 mois. Lindicateur Le filtrage a ralenti jusqua ce que vous entendiez houger les granules | TEMPERATURE MINIMALE : 2°C/34°F | une concentration inférieure ou égale A la limite permise A la sortie du systéme, conformément aux |
suite au lessivage du plomb dans les conduites d’eau, ou a cause du plomb contenu dans la | ans de I'eau froide. | eleanSensor™ est une fagon simple de voir quand cest le 3 lintérieur | ) o ) ) . ) ) | , |
g . . . . s platie o " > A ar ! : Pour atteindre le rendement indiqué sur la fiche technique de performance, il est nécessaire de normes NSF/ANSI 42 et 53.
Ta NI " II°"IIIe-r . If : et . I"CI"’I I)URIESIpcmme par IaIuAdpour ; "m'"PfI-IIg I:GII' omb™ | : . . . : UL DO R GO L De I'eau non filtrée fuit dans I'eau filtrée. | Vérifiez le filtre, il doit étre bien fixé en place |" remplacer lefiltr lorsquil a atteint sa capacité (113 L/30 gal US). | |
MAXION Ll L TETITE PIUSICHTS aUires COMmanias. Foil en apprentte fatafiase, Vsfez FEL.eom. | e Lavez le pichet, le couvercle, le réservoir et le couvercle du filtre amovible (certains | combien de temps Ie fltre est installé dans le pichet. : ' : | Le contréle a été effectué en laboratoire. dans des conditions normales dutilisation. Le rendement | Réduction PUR Exigences des normes NSF/ANSI |
PE T | modeles seulement) a la main, a 'eau avec un savon doux. Rincez-les a fond. | Woubliez pas de réinitialiser Iindicateur CleanSensor : _ .| Videz totalement le réservoir avant de verser 'eau | réel neut vari ' ' | | Substance - % de réduction exigé /| |
chaque fois que vous remplacez le filtre. De I'eau non filtrée coule du réservoir | ¢ - : : . Shegh réel peut varier. % de réduction globale | _POINt critiaue de concentration maximale de
MANUEL DU | | e . filtrée du pichet, afin que de I'eau non filtrée ne se | . I I o . | concentration (mg/L) : |
z quand j'incline le pichet pour verser. mélange 3 I'eau fltrée. Les contaminants ou autres substances qu‘élimine ce filtre a eau, en totalité ou en partie, ne sont pas substances permises (mg/L)
PROPRIETAIRE = s I e Tenez le filtre sous I'eau froide du robinet pendant 10 secondes. Laissez égoutter. I | nécessairement présents dans I'eau de tous les utilisateurs. Ne 'employez pas avec de l'eau impure | | Tableau 1.1 Norme 53 - testé par WQA conformément & la norme NSF/ANSI. I
DU PICHET | | Appuyez sur le bouton de réinitialisation Les voyants peuvent &tre en mode veille. Appuyez | du point de vue microhiologique ou de qualité incertaine, sans prévoir une désinfection efficace ou | [ Plomb (pH 8.5 97,9 0,15 +/- 10% 0,01 |
| i , i , . 0 pendant 5 secondes. Les voyants ont cessé de s'allumer. | sur e houton de réinitialisation endant apres la filtration. Les systémes certifiés pour réduire la présence de sporocystes peuvent étre Plomb (pH 6.5) 99,5 0,15 +/- 10% 0,01
I p (Bl Y A ; th I I
I 0 Fixez le couvercle du filtre anIOVIhIe (certains modéles seulement). Tournez dans le I 5 secondes pour la remise en marche des voyants. | utilisés avec de I'eau désinfectée pouvant contenir des sporocystes de taille filtrable. Les personnes | |_Tableau 1.2 Norme 42 - Efets esthétiques testés conformément & a norme NSF: |
Filtre I sens contraire des aiguilles d’'une montre pour bloquer. | I qui doivent consommer une eau particulierement pure du point de vue microbiologique devraient I Chlore (godt et odeur) 96,9 2,0 +/- 10% =50% I
Garantie de 90 jours consulter un médecin. Particule nominale (classe | au moins 10,000
Pendant que vous appuyez sur le bouton, les voyants e inale (classe | 97,6 : ’ =85%
5.25 | R A | rouge, jaune et vert luiront briévement, Relichez 5.25 | | PUR (le Garant) garantit 'unité filtrante PUR (PPT711W, PPTT11R, PPT111W et PPTI11R) pendant | Des fitres de remplacement peuvent étre achetés chez la plupart des détailants. || ciasse 1, particules 05 2 <tym partioujesmt |
: I Insérez le filtre dans le réservoir et I e le bouton de réinitialisation quand seul e vovant : une période de quatre-vingt-dix (30) jours a compter de la date de 'achat (sauf la cartouche qui | | | zinc 94,8 10+/- 10% 5 I
| e enfoncez-le en le tournant dans le sens | + clienot q ¥ est garantie pendant trente (30) jours) contre tous défauts de matériaux et de fabrication, a | | | Tableau 1.3 Norme 53 - Effets sur la santé testés conformément & la norme NSF, |
| des aiguilles d’une montre pour le bloguer | JECIEN0E condition qu'elle soit employée conformément aux instructions écrites de la notice d'utilisation. | | [Sporoeyses 99,99 Minimum 50,0001 %% |
- I en place. I Si l'article se réveéle défectueux au cours des quatre-vingt-dix jours qui suivent la date de I'achat, | | 2,4-D 92,6 0,210 +/- 10% 0,07 |
eservoir T > appelez au 1 800 787-5463, du lundi au vendredi entre 9 h et 17 h, HNE. Le Garant n’assume aucune Atrazine 93,9 0,009 +/- 10% 0,003
I I Iéer:g!iasgtsaapp%?;recuﬁllo;z:z ‘ CHANGER respon_sahiliIc_’e pour les tIommages direFts ou indirects, pour les dommages découlqn} d'une I I Bonzone 965 0,015 /- 10% 0.005 |
—— Pichet I T | A o ; FILTRE A CHANGER mauvaise utilisation de I'article ou de I'emploi de toute piéce accessoire non autorisée. Certains | | Caami =TT |
versé de 'eau du pmhet_ Les SANS . . . . , . . L admium (pH 6,5) 99,3 0,03 +/- 10% 0,005
I Cenisses o et roide e = I Voyants restent éteins par CORRECT SOUS PEU DELAI Etats ett cerlIIaInes prtovmces interdisent d'exclure otI;_de Iu}]ltgtr les dumnIIages directs ou InIII[;ects, | | [Cadmiom (2 8.5) TR 503 7 TO% 5005 |
emplissez le réservoir d’eau froide — jamais d’eau ] e sorte qu'il se peut que vous ne soyez pas assujetti aux limites ou exclusions énoncées ci-tessus. : ’ . ’ - :
I G chaude. Laissez égoutter toute eau du réservoir | la suite Cette garantie vous confére des droits Iégaux précis et vous pouvez avoir d’autres droits qui | Systerme testé et certifié par WQA conformément aux normes NSF/ANSI 42 et 53 pour Ia | Culvre (pH 6.5) 9.1 3+ 10% 13 I
Couercle du fitre amovile I dans le pichet. I varient d'un Etat ou d’une province a Iautre. Le systéme se conforme aux réglements des Etats I réduction des substances précisées surla fiche technique de performance. || | Cuivre (pH 8.5) 99,7 34/ 10% 1.3 I
(Certains modéles seulement) | ‘ | ou des provinces et locaux. | | Mercure (pH 6,5) >96,7 0,006 +/- 10% 0,002 |
o] | | N'oubliez pas de réinitialiser I'indicateur CleanSensor*® chaque fois que vous remplacez Sivous avez besoin de service ou si vous avez des questions concernant ['utilisation de votre | | | Mercure (pH8.5) >96,4 0,006 +/- 10% 0,002 |
. | | Pour une utilisation optimale, I'entretien et la sécurité | le filtre. L'indicateur CleanSensor" renferme une pile non remplagable. Aprés des produit PUR, veuillez communiquer avec le Service a la clientele de PUR : PUR.com/support, | | [Tetrchioroethyiene >96.4% 0.015 +/- 10% 0.005 |
o . Y | Nemployez que de au foide — a plus de 28 °C/62 °, 'eau peut abimer e flre. | amnées dutiisation, la pile cessera éventuellement de fonctionner, mis le pichet 1800 PUR-LINE, ConsumerRelations@kaz.com | Systeme festé et certfié par NSF International conformeément aux normes NSF/ANS 42 et 53 | L Tétrachlorure de carbone 86.9% 0.015 +/- 10% 0.005 | s ) © 2016 Tous droits réservés.
= \‘.—//z. * N'utilisez pas d'eau impure du point de vue microbiologique ou de qualite incertaine, sans demeurera utilisable. Les articles PUR et leurs emballages sont recyclables sans frais, en profitant de notre ?ozug IaaIIeIIanCIIIgE tlie; substances précisées sur la fiche technique de performance au tableau P U R Distr. par Kaz USA, Inc,, une société de Helen of Troy, Marlborough, MA 01752
Modles PPT711W, PPT711R, PPT111W, PPT111R I I prevoir une [I.eSII:I‘Iectlﬂn efficace ava.nt ou apres I.a IIIII:aIIO“l. Les persqnnes qui doivent coﬂ?om“:ler I partenariat avec TerraCycle™. Adhérez a la PUR Brigade™ pour recycler vos produits usés I ' o I I PUR™ et MAXION"® sont des marques déposées de Helen of Troy Limited.
Filtre de rechange de modele PPFO51K ottt ot | epmparsne s | UNE eau particulierement pure du point de vue microbiologique devraient consulter leur médecin. | TERRACYCLE €t nous aider A créer un milieu plus sain pour demain. Détails au PUR.com/recycle. I I I 21SEP16 PN: A001018R0
R | | | |
4.25 4.25 4,25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 | 4.25




